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MICHIGAN SOCIETY OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS 
SOUTHEAST CHAPTER 

2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Nov 7, 2024, 5:30 P.M.
Board Agenda 

1. Regular Meeting Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Agenda

4. State Report

5. Committee & Reports

6. Unfinished Business
Bylaws

7. New Business
December Meeting location & Speaker Board 
Nominations due still need 1 person Awards 
Due Nov 30th (to be submitted soon) Holiday 
Party Jan 11 or 18
Request received to have meeting closer to 
Livingston County.

8. Good of the Order
Make sure you are using 10 digit stamp.
2025 Golf outing is Fri July 18th @ B.H.

9. Adjournment

      www.msps-se.com 

2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Michael Manthei, PS 
President 
734-460-5869 (office)
mmanthei@hengineers.com
Term Exp. 2026

Jason T. Verran, PS 
Vice-President 
State Representative 
734-285-7510 (office)
734-285-7572 (fax)
jverran@charlesraines.com
Term Exp. 2024

Beth A. Braun, PS Director
734-397-3100 (office)
734-397-3131 (fax)
BBraun@manniksmithgroup.com
Term Exp. 2025

Richard Goldszer, PE, PS 
Treasurer 
734-709-9559 (office)
richeeru@gmail.com
Term Exp. 2026

William L. Wonnacott, PS Past-
President 
248-454-6316 (office)
bwonnacott@hrcengr.com
Term Exp. 2024

Lawrence R. Feindt, PS 
Director 
248-344-2077 Ext. 211 (office)
248-305-8030 (fax)
lrfeindt@advancedgeomatics.com

Term Exp. 2026 

Karol L. Grove, PS 
Secretary 
810-207-8050 (office)
alpinesurv@aol.com
Term Exp. 2025

Timothy A. Currie, PS, PE 
Director 
248-264-6904 (office)
currie@comcast.net
Term Exp. 2024

Gregory L. Ash, PS 
Director  
734-416-9650 (office)
greg@glasurveyor.com
Term Exp. 2024

Chady Wehbe, PS 
Director 
313-506-3160  (office)
chadw@accurate-surveying.com
Term Exp. 2025




